25
  CPM2C General Specifications
Item CPU Units with 10 I/O points CPU Units with
20 I/O points
Relay outputs Transistor outputs
20 I/O points
(Transistor outputs)
Supply voltage 24 VDC

4. Supported only by the SSS.
47
ORDERING GUIDE
International  Standards
The products shown in the attached tables are those that con-
form to the UL, CSA, NK, Lloyd’s Register, and EC Directives as
of the end of December 1999.
(U: UL, C: CSA, N: NK, L: Lloyd, CE: EC Directives)
Please contact OMRON representative for application condi-
tions.
EMC Directives
OMRON devices that comply with EC Directives also conform to
the related EMC standards so that they can be more easily built
into other devices or the overall machine. The actual products
have been checked for conformity to EMC standards (see the
following note). Whether the products conform to the standards
in the system used by the customer, however, must be con-
firmed by the customer.
EMC-related performance of the OMRON devices that comply
with EC Directives will vary depending on the configuration, wir-
ing, and other conditions of the equipment or control panel on
which the OMRON devices are installed. The customer must,
therefore, perform the final check to confirm that devices and the
overall machine conform to EMC standards.
Applicable EMC Standards
EMS (Electromagnetic Susceptibility):
EN61131-2
EMI (Electromagnetic Interference):
EN50081-2
(Radiated emission: 10-m regulations)
Low Voltage Directive
OMRON Power Supply Units and I/O Units have been deter-
mined safe when operating at voltages of 50 to 1,000 VAC and
75 to 1,500 VDC according to the safety standards in
EN61131-2.
38
CPU Units
CPU Units with Relay Outputs
(CPM2C-10CDR-D, CPM2C-10C1DR-D)
CPU Units with Transistor Outputs
(CPM2C-10/20CDTC-D, CPM2C-10/20C1DTC-D,
CPM2C-10/20CDT1C-D, CPM2C-10/20C1DT1C-D)
Expansion I/O Units
Units with Relay Outputs
(CPM2C-8ER, CPM2C-10EDR)
Units with Transistor Outputs
(CPM2C-24EDTC, CPM2C-24EDT1C)
Units with Transistor Outputs Only and Units with Inputs Only
(CPM2C-8EDC, CPM2C-8ETC, CPM2C-8ET1C,
CPM2C-16EDC, CPM2C-16ETC, CPM2C-16ET1C)
Note: All dimensions are in mm.
CPM2C Dimensions
Dimensions
39
AC Power Supply Unit
(CPM2C-PA201)
Peripheral/RS-232C Adapter Unit
(CPM2C-CIF01)
RS-422/RS-232C Adapter Unit
(CPM2C-CIF11)
Example CPM2C System Configuration
Up to five Expansion Units or Expansion I/O Units can be connected to a CPM2C CPU Unit. The AC Power Supply Unit and the
CPM2C-CIF01 or CPM2C-CIF11 Adapter Units can also be used with the CPU Unit.
CPU Unit Expansion
Unit or
Expansion
I/O Unit
Expansion
Unit or
Expansion
I/O Unit
Expansion
Unit or